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761 35300 Allianz Global Risks US
Ins Co IL 77,901 16.4006% 16.4006% 79,428 -634 -0.7982%

3548 25658 Travelers Ind Co CT 75,441 15.8827% 32.2832% 64,089 -66 -0.103%
111 23035 Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co WI 46,173 9.7208% 42.004% 38,053 7 0.0184%
968 24554 XL Ins Amer Inc DE 43,568 9.1724% 51.1764% 51,928 35,509 68.3812%
140 19100 Amco Ins Co IA 26,939 5.6715% 56.8479% 24,649 0 0%

176 25143 State Farm Fire & Cas
Co IL 20,395 4.2938% 61.1417% 19,595 0 0%

626 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co PA 18,157 3.8226% 64.9643% 3,545 0 0%

200 25941 United Serv Automobile
Assn TX 14,527 3.0584% 68.0227% 14,044 -71 -0.5056%

218 35289 Continental Ins Co PA 11,755 2.4748% 70.4975% 10,065 -2,496 -24.7988%

181 29700 Swiss Re Corp Solutions
Elite Ins Co MO 11,410 2.4022% 72.8996% 12,655 0 0%

111 21458 Employers Ins Co of
Wausau WI 10,618 2.2354% 75.1351% 9,518 0 0%

212 16535 Zurich Amer Ins Co NY 9,827 2.0689% 77.2039% 10,358 35 0.3379%
62 21415 Employers Mut Cas Co IA 9,803 2.0638% 79.2678% 7,497 -211 -2.8145%
31 22314 RSUI Ind Co NH 9,504 2.0009% 81.2687% 7,565 0 0%

3548 25674 Travelers Prop Cas Co
Of Amer CT 8,544 1.7988% 83.0674% 7,614 -11 -0.1445%

69 21652 Farmers Ins Exch CA 5,646 1.1887% 84.2561% 5,407 0 0%
626 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 5,427 1.1426% 85.3986% 4,085 0 0%
473 13412 Austin Mut Ins Co MN 5,165 1.0874% 86.486% 9,154 0 0%
280 18988 Auto Owners Ins Co MI 4,999 1.0524% 87.5385% 4,629 0 0%
111 41653 Milbank Ins Co IA 4,082 0.8594% 88.3979% 3,139 0 0%
200 25968 USAA Cas Ins Co TX 4,047 0.852% 89.2499% 3,371 7 0.2077%
181 39845 Westport Ins Corp MO 3,409 0.7177% 89.9676% 5,650 -240 -4.2478%
212 26247 American Guar & Liab Ins NY 3,379 0.7114% 90.679% 5,428 -332 -6.1164%

473 19275 American Family Mut Ins
Co SI WI 3,033 0.6385% 91.3175% 3,034 0 0%

  13889 Farmers Mut Ins Co Of
NE NE 3,030 0.6379% 91.9554% 2,931 0 0%

626 20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN 2,950 0.6211% 92.5765% 2,680 0 0%
3416 37273 Axis Ins Co IL 2,850 0.6% 93.1765% 1,438 53 3.6857%
473 10386 American Family Ins Co WI 2,605 0.5484% 93.7249% 2,006 0 0%

7 13935 Federated Mut Ins Co MN 2,479 0.5219% 94.2468% 2,327 0 0%
140 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 1,954 0.4114% 94.6582% 1,374 157 11.4265%

7 28304 Federated Serv Ins Co MN 1,921 0.4044% 95.0626% 1,300 0 0%
200 18600 USAA Gen Ind Co TX 1,898 0.3996% 95.4622% 1,681 -86 -5.116%
140 42587 Depositors Ins Co IA 1,891 0.3981% 95.8603% 2,928 0 0%
62 21407 Emcasco Ins Co IA 1,868 0.3933% 96.2536% 2,101 -46 -2.1894%

140 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness
Ins Co IA 1,748 0.368% 96.6216% 1,733 0 0%

140 37877 Nationwide Prop & Cas
Ins Co OH 1,706 0.3592% 96.9808% 1,973 182 9.2245%
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12 19445 National Union Fire Ins
Co of Pittsb PA 1,633 0.3438% 97.3246% 1,633 -43 -2.6332%

518 14117 Grinnell Mut Reins Co IA 1,325 0.279% 97.6035% 1,234 0 0%
280 32700 Owners Ins Co OH 1,312 0.2762% 97.8797% 1,267 0 0%

200 21253 Garrison Prop & Cas Ins
Co TX 1,179 0.2482% 98.128% 688 0 0%

140 23760 Nationwide Gen Ins Co OH 948 0.1996% 98.3275% 946 66 6.9767%

111 25127 State Auto Prop & Cas
Ins Co IA 794 0.1672% 98.4947% 912 0 0%

88 36064 Hanover Amer Ins Co NH 721 0.1518% 98.6465% 719 -2 -0.2782%

212 39306 Fidelity & Deposit Co Of
MD IL 647 0.1362% 98.7827% 1,158 0 0%

922 27847 Insurance Co Of The
West CA 503 0.1059% 98.8886% 193 0 0%

775 13714 Pharmacists Mut Ins Co IA 502 0.1057% 98.9943% 474 0 0%
1279 11150 Arch Ins Co MO 494 0.104% 99.0983% 533 0 0%
140 42579 Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co IA 464 0.0977% 99.196% 478 0 0%
248 10324 Addison Ins Co IA 427 0.0899% 99.2859% 398 7 1.7588%

3548 36161 Travelers Prop Cas Ins
Co CT 408 0.0859% 99.3718% 387 0 0%

309 15377 Western Natl Mut Ins Co MN 399 0.084% 99.4558% 320 0 0%

214 19194 Farmers Alliance Mut Ins
Co KS 350 0.0737% 99.5295% 318 0 0%

4734 43460 Aspen Amer Ins Co TX 335 0.0705% 99.6% 565 -296 -52.3894%
228 24112 Westfield Ins Co OH 310 0.0653% 99.6653% 300 0 0%
91 27120 Trumbull Ins Co CT 259 0.0545% 99.7198% 259 0 0%

88 22306 Massachusetts Bay Ins
Co NH 250 0.0526% 99.7724% 250 -3 -1.2%

69 21660 Fire Ins Exch CA 236 0.0497% 99.8221% 329 0 0%

69 34339 Farmers Grp Prop & Cas
Ins Co RI 195 0.0411% 99.8632% 200 -13 -6.5%

3416 20370 AXIS Reins Co NY 195 0.0411% 99.9042% 124 -148 -119.3548%

69 26298 Farmers Prop & Cas Ins
Co RI 187 0.0394% 99.9436% 240 -12 -5%

473 17221 Homesite Ins Co WI 187 0.0394% 99.9829% 105 13 12.381%

569 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co
Of IA IA 183 0.0385% 100.0215% 183 0 0%

218 20443 Continental Cas Co IL 177 0.0373% 100.0587% 261 1,131 433.3333%
796 24414 General Cas Co Of WI WI 157 0.0331% 100.0918% 184 -202 -109.7826%

111 25135 State Automobile Mut Ins
Co OH 156 0.0328% 100.1246% 210 0 0%

1278 37770 CSAA Gen Ins Co IN 115 0.0242% 100.1488% 105 0 0%

91 34690 Property & Cas Ins Co Of
Hartford IN 108 0.0227% 100.1716% 108 0 0%

4911 23574 Midwest Family Mut Ins
Co IA 100 0.0211% 100.1926% 99 0 0%

214 19186 Alliance Ins Co Inc KS 99 0.0208% 100.2135% 95 0 0%

7 16024 Federated Reserve Ins
Co MN 95 0.02% 100.2335% 89 0 0%

300 22683 Teachers Ins Co IL 92 0.0194% 100.2528% 108 0 0%
248 13021 United Fire & Cas Co IA 89 0.0187% 100.2716% 120 3 2.5%
28 19976 Amica Mut Ins Co RI 89 0.0187% 100.2903% 85 0 0%
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69 40649 Economy Premier Assur
Co IL 72 0.0152% 100.3055% 69 -25 -36.2319%

3548 19070 Standard Fire Ins Co CT 62 0.0131% 100.3185% 54 0 0%
140 10723 Nationwide Assur Co OH 55 0.0116% 100.3301% 16 0 0%
12 19402 AIG Prop Cas Co IL 54 0.0114% 100.3415% 54 0 0%

4869 25180 Stillwater Ins Co CA 53 0.0112% 100.3526% 50 0 0%
88 31534 Citizens Ins Co Of Amer MI 33 0.0069% 100.3596% 283 -6 -2.1201%

218 20427 American Cas Co Of
Reading PA PA 31 0.0065% 100.3661% 8 3 37.5%

300 22578 Horace Mann Ins Co IL 26 0.0055% 100.3716% 66 0 0%
169 23434 Middlesex Ins Co WI 18 0.0038% 100.3754% 15 4 26.6667%
150 20095 BITCO Gen Ins Corp IA 15 0.0032% 100.3785% 14 0 0%
3548 28188 Travco Ins Co CT 10 0.0021% 100.3806% 29 0 0%
218 20494 Transportation Ins Co IL 6 0.0013% 100.3819% 19 2 10.5263%
796 24449 Regent Ins Co WI 2 0.0004% 100.3823% 1 165 16,500%

218 20478 National Fire Ins Co Of
Hartford IL 1 0.0002% 100.3825% 1 0 0%

91 37478 Hartford Ins Co Of The
Midwest IN 0 0% 100.3825% 70 0 0%

169 21180 Sentry Select Ins Co WI 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -15 0%
3416 15610 AXIS Specialty Ins Co CT 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -10 0%

91 29459 Twin City Fire Ins Co Co IN 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -1 0%
3219 11126 Sompo Amer Ins Co NY 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -15 0%

158 16624 Allied World Specialty Ins
Co DE 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -6 0%

796 39217 QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -31 0%
968 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.3825% 0 8,228 0%
140 10127 Allied Ins Co of Amer OH 0 0% 100.3825% 3 0 0%
88 22292 Hanover Ins Co NH 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -3 0%

215 16063 Unitrin Auto & Home Ins
Co NY 0 0% 100.3825% 0 -5 0%

84 16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH 0 0% 100.3825% 592 -94 -15.8784%
12 23809 Granite State Ins Co IL -2 -0.0004% 100.3821% -2 -34 1,700%
31 42390 Amguard Ins Co PA -5 -0.0011% 100.3811% -5 0 0%
65 21482 Factory Mut Ins Co RI -103 -0.0217% 100.3594% 13,191 0 0%

8 16217 National Farmers Union
Prop & Cas NC -135 -0.0284% 100.331% 192 0 0%

246 14974 Pennsylvania
Lumbermens Mut Ins PA -240 -0.0505% 100.2804% 416 0 0%

62 21423 Union Ins Co Of
Providence IA -616 -0.1297% 100.1507% 331 -3 -0.9063%

88 10815 Verlan Fire Ins Co MD NH -716 -0.1507% 100% -210 0 0%

    106 Companies in
Report   474,990 100% 100% 459,906 40,412 8.787%
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